As the sun sets on a life well lived, the last steps become just as important and memorable as the first ones taken.

o male free to

## GENERAL PRICE LIST Page 1

These prices are effective as of January 1, 2020, but there after subject to change without notice. Some Merchandise and Services may be subject to Connecticut Sales Tax.

These are the goods and services we offer. You may choose only the items you desire, however, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead costs. If you are required by law or a third party vendor to purchase any items you did not specifically select or ask for, we will explain in writing on the itemized statement provided to you at the time of arrangements. There will also be a description of that reason, as well as a list of all the funeral goods and services you selected.

Company and the same

#### C. DIRECT CREMATION A. DIRECT CREMATION with alternative container without alternative container \$1.365 This charge includes an alternative fiberboard and Basic fee for the overhead and services of the director plywood composite container .....\$130 and staff Basic fee for the overhead and services of the director and staff ......\$350 Transfer of the deceased from the place of death to our facility......\$375 Transfer of the deceased from the place of death to our facility .....\$375 Transfer of the deceased from our facility to the crematory .....\$100 Transfer of the deceased from our facility to the crematory \$100 Medical Examiner Fee (required)......\$150 Medical Examiner Fee (required).....\$150 Crematory Fee (required) ......\$390 Crematory Fee (required).....\$390 Certified Copy of Death .....\$20/each Certified copy and necessary permits are included with the direct cremation Certified Copy of Death .....\$20/each package. Certified copy and necessary permits are included with the Procurement of Doctor's signature, filing death certificate direct cremation package. and completion of all forms.....No Charge Procurement of Doctor's signature, filing death certificate and completion of all forms ....... No Charge Sanitary Care (No Embalming) .......No Charge Supply of a 20 mil plastic body bag as required by Connecticut Law, if necessary ......No charge Supply of a 20 mil plastic body bag as required by Connecticut Law, if necessary .......No charge 48 hour minimal hold period as required by Connecticut Law......No Charge 48 hour minimal hold period as required by Connecticut Law ......No Charge D. DIRECT CREMATION WITH ONLINE MEMORIAL PACKAGE without alternative container \$1,445 B. DIRECT CREMATION WITH ONLINE MEMORIAL **PACKAGE** with alternative container Includes everything in the package listed plus a published online obituary and photo (optional) on our Includes everything in the package listed plus a website.

Complete State of the same

website.

published online obituary and photo (optional) on our



# GENERAL PRICE LIST Page 2

#### ADDITIONAL FEES

Additional personnel for home removal\$100 per attendant
Removal outside of the local 10 mile radius from our facility, there will be a one way mileage fee assessed
Removal of pacemaker Crematory requirement
Preparation for Identification or a final viewing prior to cremation\$300
(Immediate family only) Note: SC can make a positive ID at no additional cost. Family must provide a photo ID, preferably a drivers license or passport.
Direction of a memorial service at a church or cemetery\$475
Direction of a memorial service at a church and a cemetery\$650
Visitation/Wake with the ashes present: 3 hours public, 30 minutes family time\$1500
- Based on facility availability-
Storage of body if delay is caused by any circumstances not caused by SC\$50/day
Minimum preparation for prolonged storage or identification (not embalming)\$250
Packaging and shipment fees of cremated remains to anywhere within the continental U.S. (Corrugated box provided by crematory included. A full size urn may incur additional fees.)
Return of ashes in person outside of our local 10 mile radius\$50 plus \$4 per mile
Forwarding of remains to another funeral home after the initial removal has been made.  Local 10 mile radius still applies.  This fee also includes basic services of the funeral director and staff, a proportionate share of overhead costs, removal and subsequent transportation to another location\$395
Preparing Obituary, submitting to a newspaper and online memorial package\$150
Arrangement meeting at your home or another location. (Pre-Need or At-Need)\$300
Urns\$175 to \$3,500
Caskets
Keepsake Jewelery

### PAYMENT OPTIONS





\* Bank Check



Personal Check



Credit Card (Amex not accepted)

A 3.5 % credit card fee will be charged to the entire transaction

Transfer of funds from a previously established Pre-Need Trust Account

et Shoreline Cremation walk with you on this journey to help find a fitting tribute that you and your loved ones deserve. Give us a call to speak with one of our funeral professionals. You will be able to tell immediately if we are the right fit for you. 888-429-5484